



Rutland County Council

Rutland County Council
Catmose
Oakham
Rutland
LE15 6HP

telephone: 01572 722 577
fax: 01572 758 307
email: FOI@rutland.gov.uk
web: www.rutland.gov.uk
DX: 28340 Oakham

06 November 2017

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 1246/17

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request/Response:

I am writing to make an open government request for all the information to which I am entitled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please send me:

1. Statistics on the average change in annual income families with children in your local authority area have experienced as a result of the changes to welfare payments and benefit rules since 2010.

Answer: Rutland County Council does not hold this information.

2. Statistics on the average change in annual income disabled people living in your local authority area have experienced as a result of the changes to welfare payments and benefit rules since 2010.

Answer: Rutland County Council does not hold this information.

3. The number of housing evictions that have taken place in your local area as a result of either the Benefit Cap and/or the Bedroom Tax.

Answer: Rutland County Council is a non-stock retaining local authority, therefore we do not proceed with evictions. Information would need to be obtained from each Housing Provider that holds stock in Rutland.
Please find information regarding local Housing Associations attached

4. Statistics on the number of people in your local authority who have had a social care assessment and are now being supported by a paid care worker

Answer: 426

You are free to use any documents supplied for your own use, including for non-commercial research purposes. The documents may also be used for news reporting. However, any other type of re-use, for example by publishing the documents or issuing copies to the public will require the permission of the copyright owner, where copyright exists. Such a request would be considered separately in accordance with the relevant law.



Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2005 and is not automatic. Therefore, no permission is implied in the re-use of this information, until such a request to re-use it has been made and agreed, subject to any appropriate conditions. Any request to re-use the information should be made to me at the address below.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Head of Corporate Governance, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP
You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water lane
Wilmslow, Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator
Corporate Support Team, Rutland County Council

Housing Associations in Rutland
De Montfort Housing Society Ltd (Waterloo Group)
1700 Solihull Parkway
Birmingham Business Park
Solihull
B37 7YD
Phone 0800 435 016
Fax 0121 788 7501
Housing Officer
Cathy Northern
Lynda.Clempson@waterloo.org.uk
East Midlands Housing Group
Memorial House
Whitwock Business Park
Stenson Road
Coalville
Leicestershire
LE67 4JP
Phone: 01530 276000
Fax: 01530 276006
Email: enquiries@emhgroup.org.uk
Housing Officer
Theresa Hall - theresa.hall@emha.org
Mamdip Rana - mamdip.rana@rmha.org
The Hospital of St John & St Anne
William Dalby House
South Street
Oakham
Rutland
LE15 6HY
Phone 01572 756950
Fax 01572 495002
carol.clark@stjohnstanne.co.uk
Lincolnshire Rural Housing Association
Markime House
Poole's Lane
Spilsby
Lincs
PE23 5EY
Phone 01790 754219
Fax 01790 754508
Housing Officer
Zoe Wilkinson
zoe@lrha.co.uk
ASRA
3 Bede Island Road
Leicester

LE2 7EA
Phone 0116 257 6716
Fax 0116 247 0365
Housing Officer
Paul Wordsworth
paul.wordsworth@lha-asra.org.uk
Minster General Housing Association
Jubilee House
92 Lincoln Road
Peterborough
PE1 2SN
Tel 01733 349800
Fax 01733 893582
Email: info@minsterha.co.uk
Housing Officer
Jennie Stratton
jennie.stratton@hyde-housing.co.uk
Accent Nene Housing Society Ltd
Manor House
57 Lincoln Road
Peterborough
PE1 2RR
Phone 01733 295400
Fax 01733 896472
Housing Officer
Rebecca Jones
rebecca.jones@accentnene.org
Raglan Housing Association Ltd
Lancaster House
Grange Business Park
Enderby Road
Whetstone
Leicester
LE8 6EP
Phone 0845 0707772
Fax 0116 2776408
Housing Officer:
Vilas Parmar
vilas.parmar@raglan.org

Nottingham Community Housing Association
Rowlinson Court
6 Heatherley Park Drive
Leicester
LE3 9EQ
Phone 0800 0138555
Fax 0115 910 4445
Housing Officer

Lynne Wilde
Housing Administrative Officer
lynnew@ncha.org.uk
Spire Homes
1 Crown Court
Crown Way
Rushden
Northamptonshire
Housing Officers
Pam Smith and Catherine Lynch
Phone: 01572 725669 and 01572 725668
pam.smith@longhurst-group.org.uk
catherine.lynch@longhurst-group.org.uk